CHAPTER XXVII.

An Act to legalize the proceeding of a Special Town Meeting therein named held in the township of Glencoe in the county of McLeod.

SECTION 1. The action of the qualified voter of said town adopting a resolution authorizing the levying of certain special taxes, legalized and made valid.

- 2. Taxes how levied and collected.
- 3. Duty of County Treasurer.
- 4. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the action of the qualified voters of the township of Glencoe in the county of McLeod, at the Action of voters special town meeting of said township held on the twentyninth day of September, A. D. eighteen hundred and sixtyeight (1868) and the resolutions adopted thereat, authorizing the levying certain special taxes for the purpose of aiding in the erection of buildings for the Stevens' Seminary in said township, are hereby legalized, confirmed and made valid.

SEC. 2. The return of taxes authorized by the voters of the said township at the special meeting mentioned in section one (1), by the town clerk of said township, to the county auditor of the aforesaid county of McLeod, and by the said county auditor extended on the tax duplicate of eighteen hundred and sixty-eight (1868) of said county against the real estate and personal property in said township of Glencoe, shall be in all respects and is hereby made legal and valid, and the county treasurer of said county shall have and possess all and singular the same powers and authority to collect the said taxes as are now possessed by him in collecting state, county and other taxes.

SEC. 3. The county treasurer of the said county of McLeod shall pay over to the treasurer of the Stevens'

Feb'y 8, 1869.

Taxes how levied and collected. SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from When act to take effect.

Approved February 8, 1869.

CHAPTER XXVIII.

An Act to attach certain sections of land to the Iown of Fob's 8, 1800. Greenleaf.

SECTION 1. Description of land attached to the town of Greenleaf. 2. When act to take effect.

.Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That sections one (1), two (2), three (3), four (4), five (5) and six (6), of township one hundred Description of and eighteen (118), of range thirty one (31) west, be the town of and the same are hereby attached to, and declared to be Greenlesf. a part of the town of Greenleaf, in the county of Meeker, and state of Minnesota.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from . and after its passage.

When act to take effect.

193

Approved February 8, 1869.